
3/25/2024

1

Date Topics include: Time

March 28, Thursday Public Information Session – Town Manager’s Budget 6:30pm

April 1, Monday General Gov’t. Public Safety, Community Services, 

Comm. Development, Town-wide

6:00pm

April 4, Thursday Public Works, Enterprise Funds, Other Funds, Capital 6:00pm

April 8, Monday Public Hearing – Submit for Regular Meeting 7:00pm

April 10, Wednesday Board of Education, Shared Service Departments 7:00pm

April 22, Monday Discussion of Flagged Items 7:00pm

April 25, Thursday Budget Discussion and Adoption of Budget 6:00pm

April 29, Monday Adoption of Budget – if needed 6:00pm
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o Mansfield and other municipalities in CT operate under a July 1-June 30 FY

▪

o Weighs policy priorities against available public funding/resources

o Overviews the ways and means of providing public programs and services

o Establishes costs of programs

o Indicates how revenues will be allocated

o Articulates any pertinent spending limitations

o Provides transparency and accountability 
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▪ Taxes

▪ Intergovernmental (“State Aid”) 

▪ “Other”

oLicenses & Permits

oCharges for Services

oFines & Forfeitures

oMiscellaneous Revenues

oTransfers In from Other Funds



3/25/2024

8

65.06%
60.47%

55.94% 60.08% 57.25%

33.41%
38.07%

36.60%
37.01%

38.39%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Five-Year Revenue Distribution Trend

Taxes & Related State Aid All Other

65.49%

64.74%

64.14%



3/25/2024

9

10/1/2022 10/1/2023 Change % Change

Real Estate $ 977,340,244 $ 985,941,754 $ 8,601,510 0.88%

Pers. Property $ 100,305,679 $ 112,251,797 $ 11,946,118 11.91%

MV $ 111,699,670 $ 106,251,720 ($ 5,447,950) (4.88%)

Totals $1,189,345,593 $1,204,445,271 $15,099,678 1.27%
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10/1/2022 10/1/2023 Change % Change

State-Owned $ 1,588,412,300 $ 1,692,445,166 $ 104,032,866 6.55%

Non-State $ 117,605,225 $ 122,449,825 $ 4,844,600 4.12%

TOTAL $ 1,706,017,525 $ 1,814,894,991 $ 106,877,466 6.38%
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General Fund FY 2023/24 FY 2024/25 $ Change
% 

Change

Municipal Operating $21,400,750 $22,673,000 $1,272,250 5.9%

Capital Contribution $3,633,900 $4,000,000 $366,100 10.1%

Debt Contribution $1,600,000 $1,800,000 $200,000 12.5%

Total General Gov. $26,634,650 $28,473,000 $1,838,350 6.9%

Mansfield Public 

Schools
$24,801,880 $24,801,880 $0 0.0%

Region 19 $11,951,245 $12,084,202 $132,957 1.1%

General Fund Total $63,387,775 $65,359,082 $1,971,307 3.1%
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General Fund FY 2023/24 FY 2024/25 $ Change
% 

Change

Municipal Operating $21,400,750
$22,673,000

$22,049,610

$1,272,250

$648,860

5.9%

3.0%

Capital Contribution $3,633,900 $4,000,000 $366,100 10.1%

Debt Contribution $1,600,000 $1,800,000 $200,000 12.5%

Total General Gov. $26,634,650
$28,473,000

$27,849,610

$1,838,350

$1,214,960

6.9%

4.6%

MPS $24,801,880 $24,801,880 $0 0.0%

Region 19 $11,951,245 $12,084,202 $132,957 1.1%

General Fund Total $63,387,775
$65,359,082

$64,735,692

$1,971,307

$1,347,917
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Total Capital $6,793,150
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$7.355M Bond 

Sewers, MMS Gym, 

Open Space

$3.775M bond 

MMS Roof, MES

$15M bond

MMS Roof, MES

Due to the projected large spike in Debt 

Service in FY25, the Town Council 

approved an additional $1,400,000 for 

debt service during year-end transfers.  

Debt Service Projection FY24
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$7.355M Bond 

Sewers, MMS Gym, 

Open Space

$3.775M bond 

MMS Roof, MES

$15M bond

MMS Roof, MES

With the FY23 year-end transfer, 

projected debt service contribution from 

the General Fund will not exceed 

$2,000,000 annually.
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https://www.mansfieldct.gov/video
mailto:Budget2025@Mansfieldct.org
mailto:Pub_Comm@Mansfieldct.org
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Date Topics include: Time

March 28, Thursday Public Information Session – Town Manager’s Budget 6:30pm

April 1, Monday General Gov’t. Public Safety, Community Services, 

Comm. Development, Town-wide

6:00pm

April 4, Thursday Public Works, Enterprise Funds, Other Funds, Capital 6:00pm

April 8, Monday Public Hearing – Submit for Regular Meeting 7:00pm

April 10, Wednesday Board of Education, Shared Service Departments 7:00pm

April 22, Monday Discussion of Flagged Items 7:00pm

April 25, Thursday Budget Discussion and Adoption of Budget 6:00pm

April 29, Monday Adoption of Budget – if needed 6:00pm
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